

# REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY EXTRAORDINARY

No. 390 3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2024 Nauru

G.N.No. 1231/2024

## TRADEMARKS ACT 2019

[Section 10; Regulation 6]

**NORT No: 1/08NRUTM/2022** 

## NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

The Registrar of Trademarks has received an application for registration of trademark as follows:

(a) Applicant's full name: Mercedes-Benz Group AG

(b) Address of the applicant: Mercedesstraße 120, 70372 Stuttgart, Germany

(c) **Date application lodged:** 13<sup>th</sup> April 2022

(d) **Time application received:** 17: 49pm

(e) Reference number for the application: 1/08NRUTM/2022

(f) Representation, drawing or design of mark:

Logo



(g) Goods or services for which the trademark is associated with:

International Class: 12

Goods: Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; wheelchairs; motors and engines for land vehicles; vehicle body parts and transmissions; parts for vehicles and engines included in this class; strollers, pushchairs and travel systems; safety and booster seats for children for use in vehicles; bicycles; motorbikes; (motor)-scooters; trikes; quads.

A person may lodge a notice of opposition to the Registrar within 21 days of gazettal of this Notice.

Jay Udit

No. 390 3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2024 Nauru

G.N.No. 1232/2024

## TRADEMARKS ACT 2019

[Section 10; Regulation 6]

**NORT No: 2/08NRUTM/2022** 

## NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

The Registrar of Trademarks has received an application for registration of trademark as follows:

- (a) Applicant's full name: Mercedes-Benz Group AG
- (b) Address of the applicant: Mercedesstraße 120, 70372 Stuttgart, Germany
- (c) **Date application lodged:** 13<sup>th</sup> April 2022
- (d) **Time application received:** 17: 46pm
- (e) Reference number for the application: 2/08NRUTM/2022
- (f) Representation, drawing or design of mark:

Logo



## (g) Goods or services for which the trademark is associated with:

International Class: 37

Services: Building construction; repair; installation services; installation, maintenance and repair of computer hardware; painting and decorating; cleaning services; repair, maintenance and servicing of vehicles, yachts and fuel cells; tuning and customisation of vehicles.

A person may lodge a notice of opposition to the Registrar within 21 days of gazettal of this Notice.

Jay Udit

No. 390 3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2024 Nauru

G.N.No. 1233/2024

#### TRADEMARKS ACT 2019

[Section 10; Regulation 6]

**NORT No: 3/08NRUTM/2022** 

## NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

The Registrar of Trademarks has received an application for registration of trademark as follows:

- (a) Applicant's full name: Mercedes-Benz Group AG
- (b) Address of the applicant: Mercedesstraße 120, 70372 Stuttgart, Germany
- (c) **Date application lodged:** 13<sup>th</sup> April 2022
- (d) **Time application received:** 17: 43pm
- (e) **Reference number for the application:** 3/08NRUTM/2022
- (f) Representation, drawing or design of mark:

Word

## **MERCEDES-BENZ**

(g) Goods or services for which the trademark is associated with:

International Class: 12

Goods: Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water, wheelchairs; motors and engines for land vehicles; vehicle body parts and transmissions; parts for vehicles and engines included in this class; strollers, pushchairs and travel systems; safety and booster seats for children for use in vehicles; bicycles; motorbikes; (motor) – scooters; trikes; quads.

A person may lodge a notice of opposition to the Registrar within 21 days of gazettal of this Notice.

Jay Udit

No. 200

No. 390 3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2024 Nauru

G.N.No. 1234/2024

### TRADEMARKS ACT 2019

[Section 10; Regulation 6]

**NORT No: 4/08NRUTM/2022** 

## NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

The Registrar of Trademarks has received an application for registration of trademark as follows:

- (a) Applicant's full name: Mercedes-Benz Group AG
- (b) Address of the applicant: Mercedesstraße 120, 70372 Stuttgart, Germany
- (c) **Date application lodged:** 13<sup>th</sup> April 2022
- (d) **Time application received:** 17: 44pm
- (e) Reference number for the application: 4/08NRUTM/2022
- (f) Representation, drawing or design of mark:

Word

## **MERCEDES-BENZ**

(g) Goods or services for which the trademark is associated with:

International Class: 37

Services: Building construction; repair; installation services; installation, maintenance and repair of computer hardware; painting and decorating; cleaning services; repair, maintenance and servicing of vehicles, yachts and fuel cells; tuning and customisation of vehicles.

A person may lodge a notice of opposition to the Registrar within 21 days of gazettal of this Notice.

Jay Udit